NOTICE OF 2024 BUDGET HEARING TOWN OF FERN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to Section 65.90(4) of the Wisconsin Statues that on Tuesday, October 17, 2023, the Town Board of the Town of Fern will meet at the Fern Town Hall at 6:00 pm for the purpose of hearing any citizen or taxpayer on the proposed Town budget of 2024. The public has a right to provide written and/or oral comments on the entire budget. A summary of the proposed budget is published herewith and copies of the complete proposed budget in detail are available for public inspection at the office of the Clerk/Treasurer in the Town Hall, 3204 State Highway 101, Fern, Wisconsin at any time during usual business hours.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF FERN, FLORENCE, WI

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Thursday, October 17, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 budget, which begins at 6:00 pm at the Fern Town Hall. A SPECIAL TOWN MEETING of the electors called pursuant to Section 60.12(1) (c) of the Wisconsin statues by the town board for the following purposes will be held:

NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING OF THE TOWN OF FERN, FLORENCE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, October 17, 2023, immediately following completion of the Special Town Meeting and the Public Hearing on the proposed 2023 budget, which begins at 6:00 pm at the Fern Town Hall, a Town Board meeting will be held for the following purposes:

1. For the Town Board to discus and adopt the Year 2024 Budget for the Town of Fern.

Dated this 16th day of October 2024 Patti De Clark Town Clerk

If you have any special needs or require special accommodations in order to attend town board meetings, please call 920-301-0150, write PO Box 290, Florence, WI 54121, or email townoffernwi@gmail.com